F.No.A-19011/5/2024-P.I Government of India Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan Jorbagh Road New Delhi- 110003

Dated the 20th November, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Acceptance of resignation of Dr. BD Shangningam Anal, Scientist 'B' from the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change.

Consequent upon acceptance of her resignation by the Competent Authority, Dr. BD Shangningam Anal, Scientist 'B is hereby relieved of her duties in the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change w.e.f. 20.11.2024 (A.N.).

2. This has approval of the Competent Authority.

Sasjag kumar

(Sanjay Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To

Dr. BD Shangningam Anal, Scientist 'B'

Copy to:-

i. The Pay and Account Officer, MoEF&CC

ii. DDO (Cash)

iii. SO (GA)/Incharge(Library)

iv.US(P.II)/US(P.III)/US (IA)/US(RTI)

v. Personal File/Service Book of Dr. BD Shangningam Anal

vi. Concerned Controlling Officer

vii. Wetlands Division

viii. Consultant (IT)/US(IT) for uploading on the website of Ministry and to dispense with his user ID in E-office